table that the transport by normal train would be the
cheapest overall by a small margin over the unit train.

The most profound aspect of the pipeline from an
economic stand-point is its low escalation rate.

Railroads costs for unit train coal hauls are lower
than pipeline costs up to about 800 miles. From there on,
the pipeline offers significant savings with increasing
capacity.

Price Calculation for the Alternatives
With the same procedure used in the page 31, Table 19

illustrates the price required to obtain a 15 percent rate
of return for the proposed transportation alternatives, and
the alternative mining method.

T-1852 64

TABLE 19
SELLING PRICE PER TON

Mining and Pipeline $21.95
Mining and Unit Train $20.84

Sensitivity Analysis for Prices
It is believed that no one part of the project is likely

to be subject to an error in cost estimates of more than 20
percent in either direction, and certain parts are believed
to be much more accurate than that, provided the assumptions
underlying the estimates are accepted. Tables 18 and 19 show
the sensitivity of prices to variations in operating, capital,
and transportation costs of 10 percent and 20 percent in either
direction, for each transport alternative.

T-1852 65

TABLE 20
SENSITIVITY TO VARIATION IN PIPELINE COSTS

Operating Capital Transport Price/T.
Basic $9.00 $0.77 $8.57 $21.95

1) Variation in Operating Costs
+10% 9.90 0.77 8.57 22.80
+20% 10.80 0.77 8.57 23.64
-10% 8.10 0.77 8.57 21.11
-20% 7.20 0.77 8.57 20.27
2) Variation in Capital Costs
+10% 9.00 0.85 8.57 22.03
+20% 9.00 0.92 8.57 22.10
-10% 9.00 0.69 8.57 21.88
-20% 9.00 0.62 8.57 21.82
3) Variations in Transport Costs
+10% 9.00 0.77 9.43 22.76
+20% 9.00 0.77 10.28 23.56
-10% 9.00 0.77 7.71 21.15
-20% 9.00 0.77 6.86 20.35

T-1852 66

TABLE 21
SENSITIVITY TO VARIATION IN UNIT TRAIN COSTS

Operating Capital Transport Price/T.
Basic $9.00 $0.77 $7.38 $20,.84

1) Variations in Operating Costs
+10% 9.90 0.77 7.38 21..68
+20% 10.80 0.77 7.38 22..53
-10% 8.10 0.77 7.38 20..00
-20% 7.20 0.77 7.38 19,.15
2) Variations in Capital Costs
+10% 9.00 0.85 7.38 20..92
+20% 9.00 0.92 7.38 20,.98
-10% 9.00 0.69 7.38 20..77
-20% 9.00 0.62 7.38 20..07
3) Variation in Transport Costs
+10% 9.00 0.85 8.12 21..53
+20% 9.00 0.85 8.86 22..23
-10% 9.00 0.85 6.64 20..15
-20% 9.00 0.85 5.90 19,.45

KRTHUH EXKES EIBHXHfJ
COLORADO SCHOOL o! MINES'
QQLPENj COLORADO 804QI

T-1852

MARKETING

The economic trends of various countries and the current
problems in the world energy market, make it difficult to
give a good estimate of future demand and price for coal.

While most countries will continue to expand their
steel production in the long run, major questions still
remain to be resolved, and some of these expansion plans
may not be carried out, reducing the growth rate in the
coking coal market.

In general, world steel production has increased stead­
ily in the last 25 years, but production in the U.S. and